01/ TO:	PUL LICACE S	SH MCCAUGHAN DP ODBPORN FOR SANTAN SHOVELESHEET (487/1))	
FROM:	ENGLISH, MCCAUGHAN & O'BRYAN, P.A.		
	CONTACT: DEBRA H CHRYSTIE	ACCT#: 076067004147	
	PHONE: (305)462-3300	FAX #: (305)763-2439	
NAME	CERT. COPIES1 DE	H9700000487   FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.    TUS0  PAGES	
NOTE:	ES PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT A AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM	T.CHARGE \$122.50 S A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE PAX OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT	
	ER 'N' FOR MENU. **		

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

h

•

97 JAH -9 PH 1:29 Initiation Station Initiation Station 101 LAHASSEE, FLORIDA

91 :111: 6- WP 25

4

ENGLISH, MCCAUGHAN & O'BRYAN, P.A. FIRST FORT LAUDERDALE PLACE

100 N.E. THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1100 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301-1146 Telephone (954) 462-3300 From Miami (303) 947-1052 or (303) 944-1015 Telecopier (954) 763-2439

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 14098 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302-4098

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TRANSMITTAL

TO: Secretary of State FAX NUMBER: (904) 922-4000 FROM: Debra H. Chrystie REGARDING OUR FILE NAME: Link Event/General CLIENT/MATTER #: 17153-48007 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: ¥5 DATED: January 9, 1997 η

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for postage. Thank you.

01/09/97 THU 10:56 FAX 954 763 2439 FAX AUDIT NO. H97000000487 ENGLISH MCCAUGHAN





# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LINK EVENT SALES, INC. A FLORIDA CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of LINK EVENT SALES, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

# ARTICLE I

### NAME

The name of the Corporation is LINK EVENT SALES, INC. and the street address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 6751 West Cypress Road, #312, Plantation, Florida 33317.

### ARTICLE II

### PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE III

# CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue One Million (1,000,000,000) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock.

PREPARED BY:

Gary L. Rudolf, Esquire English, McCaughan & O'Bryan, P.A. 100 Northeast Third Avenue, Suite 1100 Fort Lauderdale, Fiorida 33301 (954) 462-3300 Florida Bar No. 291005

FAX AUDIT NO. H9700000487

01/09/97 THU 10:56 FAI 954 763 2439 FAX AUDIT NO. .H97000000487

# ARTICLEIV

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial registered office of the Corporation is 100 Northeast Third Avenue, Sutie 1100, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, and the name of the Initial Registered Agent of the Corporation at that address is EMO Corporate Services, Inc.

### ARTICLEV

# INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall initially have one (1) Director to hold office until the first Annual Meeting of Shareholders and his successor shall have been duly elected and qualified, or until his earlier resignation, removal from office or death. The name and address of the initial Director of the Corporation is:

Name

Robert L. Vogelsang

1909 Avenue G Rosenberg, Texas 77471

### ARTICLE VI

# INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation is:

Name

#### Address

Address

Gary L. Rudolf, Esquire

100 Northeast Third Avenue Suite 1100 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of incorporation this 8th day of January, 1997.

comorátor FAX AUDIT NO. H9700000487 2

01/09/97 THU 10:56 FAI 954 763 2439

ENGLISH MCCAUGHAN

FAX AUDIT NO. H97000000487

# ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for LINK EVENT SALES, INC. at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, we hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. We further agree to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act relating to the proper and complete performance of our duties, and we are familiar with and accept the obligations of our position as Registered Agent.

3

EMO CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., Initial Registered Agent

Dated: January 8, 1997

By: Dilla H Chuyofu DEBRA H. CHRYSTIE Assistant Secretary

FILIED 97 JAN -9 PH 1:29 DECALIANTS SEE. FLORIDA

FAX AUDIT NO. H9700000487

Ht/users/debbic/link/art.ino;1.7.97;dho